Other reserves (translation
reserve) 481.7 (0.6) 481.1 384.0 – 384.0
Retained earnings (207.4) (16.3) (223.7) (16.2) (5.8) (22.0)

Total shareholders’ equity 1,347.7 (16.9) 1,330.8 1,440.6 (5.8) 1,434.8

Total equity 1,390.7 (16.9) 1,373.8 1,481.7 (5.8) 1,475.9

Group Statement of Changes in Equity

   Reported1

Restated

Other
reserves

£m

Retained
earnings

£m
Total

£m

Total
equity

£m

 Other
reserves

£m

Retained
earnings

£m
Total

£m

Total
equity

£m

At 1 January 2021 373.2 38.4 1,470.0 1,510.2  373.2 38.4 1,470.0 1,510.2

Loss for the year – (80.8) (80.8) (77.1)  – (86.6) (86.6) (82.9)

39

Other comprehensive income
for the year 10.8 39.2 50.0 48.7

10.8 39.2 50.0 48.7

Total comprehensive
income/(expense) 10.8 (41.6) (30.8) (28.4)

10.8 (47.4) (36.6) (34.2)

At 31 December 2021 384.0 (16.2) 1,440.6 1,481.7  384.0 (22.0) 1,434.8 1,475.9
1As reported in the Group’s 2022 Annual Report and Accounts

   Reported

Restated

Other
reserves

£m

Retained
earnings

£m
Total

£m

Total
equity

£m

 Other
reserves

£m

Retained
earnings

£m
Total

£m

Total
equity

£m

At 1 January 2022 384.0 (16.2) 1,440.6 1,481.7  384.0 (22.0) 1,434.8 1,475.9

Loss for the year – (221.8) (221.8) (220.7)  – (232.3) (232.3) (231.2)
Other comprehensive income
for the year 97.7 40.3 138.0 141.1

97.1 40.3 137.4 140.5

Total comprehensive
income/(expense) 97.7 (181.5) (83.8) (79.6)

97.1 (192.0) (94.9) (90.7)

At 31 December 2022 481.7 (207.4) 1,347.7 1,390.7  481.1 (223.7) 1,330.8 1,373.8

As there was no impact on cash and cash equivalents, the statement of cash flows has not been re-presented.

Critical accounting judgements and key sources of estimation uncertainty
The preparation of Financial Statements requires the Group to make estimates and judgements that affect the
application of the Group’s accounting policies and reported amounts.

Critical accounting judgements represent key decisions made by management in the application of the Group
accounting policies. Where a significant risk of materially different outcomes exists due to management